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erAccount Number Property Address City, State, Zip Code
SL001 Redacted for all Eugene, OR 97405 for all
SL002
SL003
SL004
SL005
SL006
SL007
SL008
SL009
SL010
SL012
SL013
SL014
SL015
SL016
SL017
SL019
SL020
SL021
SL022
SL023
SL025
SL026
SL027
SL029
SL030
SL032
SL033
SL034
SL035
SL036
SL037
SL038
SL039
SL040
SL041
Total Customers:36

Seavey Loop Water Company, LLC
 2022 Customer List

Customer Information

SEAVEY LOOP
WATER COMPANY

Redacted for all
Name



Exhibit C 
2022 Profit & Loss & Balance Sheet 



 12:53 PM
 02/14/23
 Accrual Basis

 Seavey Loop Water Co.
 Profit & Loss

 January through December 2022

 Page 1 of 1

Jan 22 Feb 22 Mar 22 Apr 22 May 22 Jun 22 Jul 22 Aug 22 Sep 22 Oct 22 Nov 22 Dec 22 TOTAL

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

4100 · Rate Revenue
4110 · Water - Residential 1,994.65 1,994.65 1,994.65 6,325.89 0.00 0.00 6,325.89 0.00 6,154.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,790.65

4100 · Rate Revenue - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -170.97 -232.87 0.00 -403.84

Total 4100 · Rate Revenue 1,994.65 1,994.65 1,994.65 6,325.89 0.00 0.00 6,325.89 0.00 6,154.92 -170.97 -232.87 0.00 24,386.81

Total Income 1,994.65 1,994.65 1,994.65 6,325.89 0.00 0.00 6,325.89 0.00 6,154.92 -170.97 -232.87 0.00 24,386.81

Gross Profit 1,994.65 1,994.65 1,994.65 6,325.89 0.00 0.00 6,325.89 0.00 6,154.92 -170.97 -232.87 0.00 24,386.81

Expense
6000 · O&M Services

6005 · O&M Labor 675.00 675.00 675.00 675.00 675.00 275.00 275.00 407.00 683.00 276.00 321.50 0.00 5,612.50

6025 · Materials Management 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.00

6030 · Support Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,419.52 658.19 389.21 0.00 2,466.92

6035 · Testing & Reporting 44.00 51.00 124.00 51.00 51.00 484.00 484.00 0.00 88.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,377.00

6045 · Utilities
6045.1 · Electricity 172.55 162.81 164.74 182.37 177.37 175.79 157.20 190.44 191.05 130.63 115.89 113.79 1,934.63

6045.3 · Communications 332.32 0.00 168.15 0.00 337.86 168.03 336.55 170.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,513.13

Total 6045 · Utilities 504.87 162.81 332.89 182.37 515.23 343.82 493.75 360.66 191.05 130.63 115.89 113.79 3,447.76

6243 · Chemicals 33.00 0.00 0.00 33.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.00

Total 6000 · O&M Services 1,256.87 888.81 1,131.89 941.37 1,241.23 1,102.82 1,252.75 767.66 2,414.57 1,064.82 826.60 113.79 13,003.18

6100 · Customer Services
6105 · Customer Service Labor 136.00 234.00 234.00 164.00 150.00 136.00 150.00 343.60 273.60 175.60 168.00 0.00 2,164.80

6110 · Billing
6012 · Office Supplies 5.60 5.60 5.60 5.60 5.60 5.60 5.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.20 0.00 50.40

6014 · Postage 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.00 0.00 180.00

Total 6110 · Billing 25.60 25.60 25.60 25.60 25.60 25.60 25.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.20 0.00 230.40

Total 6100 · Customer Services 161.60 259.60 259.60 189.60 175.60 161.60 175.60 343.60 273.60 175.60 219.20 0.00 2,395.20

6245 · Licenses & Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 175.00 0.00 50.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 255.60

6300 · Management Services
6305 · Management Labor 275.00 275.00 275.00 275.00 269.00 269.00 269.00 269.00 269.00 275.00 275.00 0.00 2,995.00

6325 · Property Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 386.31 0.00 0.00 386.31

6330 · Insurance 202.00 404.00 248.00 202.00 404.00 0.00 436.00 202.00 227.00 202.00 202.00 0.00 2,729.00

6340 · Permit Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

Total 6300 · Management Services 477.00 679.00 523.00 477.00 673.00 269.00 705.00 471.00 496.00 963.31 477.00 0.00 6,210.31

Total Expense 1,895.47 1,827.41 1,914.49 1,607.97 2,264.83 1,533.42 2,183.95 1,582.26 3,184.17 2,203.73 1,522.80 143.79 21,864.29

Net Ordinary Income 99.18 167.24 80.16 4,717.92 -2,264.83 -1,533.42 4,141.94 -1,582.26 2,970.75 -2,374.70 -1,755.67 -143.79 2,522.52
Net Income 99.18 167.24 80.16 4,717.92 -2,264.83 -1,533.42 4,141.94 -1,582.26 2,970.75 -2,374.70 -1,755.67 -143.79 2,522.52



Jan 31, 22 Feb 28, 22 Mar 31, 22 Apr 30, 22 May 31, 22 Jun 30, 22 Jul 31, 22 Aug 31, 22 Sep 30, 22 Oct 31, 22 Nov 30, 22 Dec 31, 22

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
1001 · WA Trust Checking - Acct 9328 17,234.98 19,450.78 20,784.63 24,363.57 25,494.98 25,550.09 28,545.26 22,602.78 102,770.31 106,347.51 109,486.70 73,401.68

Total Checking/Savings 17,234.98 19,450.78 20,784.63 24,363.57 25,494.98 25,550.09 28,545.26 22,602.78 102,770.31 106,347.51 109,486.70 73,401.68

Accounts Receivable
11000 · Accounts Receivable -880.44 -880.44 -880.44 -880.44 -880.44 -880.44 -880.44 -880.44 -880.44 -1,051.41 -1,284.28 -1,284.28

Total Accounts Receivable -880.44 -880.44 -880.44 -880.44 -880.44 -880.44 -880.44 -880.44 -880.44 -1,051.41 -1,284.28 -1,284.28

Other Current Assets
1301 · Customer A/R Net Balance

1305 · Accounts Receivable Accrued 38,254.41 40,249.06 42,243.71 48,569.60 48,569.60 48,569.60 54,895.49 54,895.49 61,050.41 61,050.41 61,050.41 61,050.41

1306 · AR Customer Receipts -27,343.34 -30,125.95 -31,792.69 -35,756.00 -37,806.64 -38,205.57 -41,566.94 -42,479.05 -42,820.00 -46,527.83 -50,169.22 -50,522.18

Total 1301 · Customer A/R Net Balance 10,911.07 10,123.11 10,451.02 12,813.60 10,762.96 10,364.03 13,328.55 12,416.44 18,230.41 14,522.58 10,881.19 10,528.23

Total Other Current Assets 10,911.07 10,123.11 10,451.02 12,813.60 10,762.96 10,364.03 13,328.55 12,416.44 18,230.41 14,522.58 10,881.19 10,528.23

Total Current Assets 27,265.61 28,693.45 30,355.21 36,296.73 35,377.50 35,033.68 40,993.37 34,138.78 120,120.28 119,818.68 119,083.61 82,645.63

Fixed Assets
1401 · Water Utility Asset 17,359.17 17,359.17 17,359.17 17,359.17 17,359.17 17,359.17 17,359.17 17,359.17 17,359.17 17,359.17 17,359.17 17,359.17

1420 · Asset improvements
1422 · Treatment 10,080.88 10,080.88 10,080.88 10,080.88 10,080.88 10,556.36 10,556.36 10,556.36 10,556.36 10,556.36 10,556.36 10,556.36

1423 · Storage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 56,050.00 56,050.00 56,050.00 56,050.00 56,050.00 56,050.00 56,050.00 56,050.00

1425 · Real Property 15,746.00 15,746.00 15,746.00 15,746.00 15,746.00 15,746.00 15,746.00 15,746.00 15,746.00 15,746.00 15,746.00 15,746.00

1426 · Treatment Plant 14,987.00 15,137.00 15,137.00 15,137.00 15,587.00 16,295.49 16,845.62 18,321.80 27,570.23 42,162.28 42,803.31 46,314.24

1430 · Other
1431 · Asset Management 5,308.00 5,308.00 5,308.00 5,308.00 5,308.00 5,308.00 5,308.00 5,308.00 5,308.00 5,308.00 5,308.00 5,308.00

1432 · Billing System 2,640.00 2,640.00 2,640.00 2,640.00 2,640.00 2,640.00 2,640.00 2,640.00 2,640.00 2,640.00 2,640.00 2,640.00

1433 · Water Rights 1,277.00 1,277.00 1,277.00 1,277.00 1,277.00 1,277.00 1,277.00 1,277.00 1,277.00 1,277.00 1,277.00 1,277.00

1434 · Emergency Response 8,586.00 8,586.00 8,586.00 8,586.00 8,586.00 8,586.00 8,586.00 15,148.75 17,782.73 17,782.73 17,782.73 17,782.73

1435 · PUC 2,229.80 2,229.80 2,229.80 2,229.80 2,229.80 2,229.80 2,229.80 2,229.80 2,229.80 2,229.80 2,229.80 2,229.80

1436 · Master Planning 575.00 575.00 575.00 575.00 575.00 575.00 575.00 575.00 575.00 850.00 2,277.75 2,277.75

1430 · Other - Other 7,003.19 7,003.19 7,003.19 7,003.19 7,003.19 7,003.19 7,003.19 7,003.19 7,003.19 7,939.13 7,939.13 7,939.13

Total 1430 · Other 27,618.99 27,618.99 27,618.99 27,618.99 27,618.99 27,618.99 27,618.99 34,181.74 36,815.72 38,026.66 39,454.41 39,454.41

1420 · Asset improvements - Other 1,444.88 1,444.88 1,444.88 1,444.88 1,444.88 1,444.88 1,444.88 1,444.88 1,444.88 1,444.88 1,444.88 1,444.88

Total 1420 · Asset improvements 69,877.75 70,027.75 70,027.75 70,027.75 126,527.75 127,711.72 128,261.85 136,300.78 148,183.19 163,986.18 166,054.96 169,565.89

1700 · Accumulated Depreciation -22,305.00 -22,305.00 -22,305.00 -22,305.00 -22,305.00 -22,305.00 -22,305.00 -22,305.00 -22,305.00 -22,305.00 -22,305.00 -22,305.00

Total Fixed Assets 64,931.92 65,081.92 65,081.92 65,081.92 121,581.92 122,765.89 123,316.02 131,354.95 143,237.36 159,040.35 161,109.13 164,620.06
TOTAL ASSETS 92,197.53 93,775.37 95,437.13 101,378.65 156,959.42 157,799.57 164,309.39 165,493.73 263,357.64 278,859.03 280,192.74 247,265.69

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

20000 · Accounts Payable
20005 · Accounts Payable - Accrued 7,569.01 7,569.01 7,569.01 7,569.01 7,569.01 7,569.01 7,569.01 7,569.01 7,569.01 7,955.32 7,569.01 7,569.01

20000 · Accounts Payable - Other 13,674.90 15,085.50 16,667.10 17,890.70 75,736.30 78,109.87 80,477.75 33,244.35 13,137.51 30,627.29 34,102.98 1,319.72

Total 20000 · Accounts Payable 21,243.91 22,654.51 24,236.11 25,459.71 83,305.31 85,678.88 88,046.76 40,813.36 20,706.52 38,582.61 41,671.99 8,888.73

Total Accounts Payable 21,243.91 22,654.51 24,236.11 25,459.71 83,305.31 85,678.88 88,046.76 40,813.36 20,706.52 38,582.61 41,671.99 8,888.73

Total Current Liabilities 21,243.91 22,654.51 24,236.11 25,459.71 83,305.31 85,678.88 88,046.76 40,813.36 20,706.52 38,582.61 41,671.99 8,888.73

Total Liabilities 21,243.91 22,654.51 24,236.11 25,459.71 83,305.31 85,678.88 88,046.76 40,813.36 20,706.52 38,582.61 41,671.99 8,888.73

Equity
30000 · Opening Balance Equity 7,265.17 7,265.17 7,265.17 7,265.17 7,265.17 7,265.17 7,265.17 7,265.17 7,265.17 7,265.17 7,265.17 7,265.17

30701 · Member Contribution 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 70,000.00 185,000.00 185,000.00 185,000.00 185,000.00

32000 · Members Equity 43,589.27 43,589.27 43,589.27 43,589.27 43,589.27 43,589.27 43,589.27 43,589.27 43,589.27 43,589.27 43,589.27 43,589.27

Net Income 99.18 266.42 346.58 5,064.50 2,799.67 1,266.25 5,408.19 3,825.93 6,796.68 4,421.98 2,666.31 2,522.52

Total Equity 70,953.62 71,120.86 71,201.02 75,918.94 73,654.11 72,120.69 76,262.63 124,680.37 242,651.12 240,276.42 238,520.75 238,376.96
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 92,197.53 93,775.37 95,437.13 101,378.65 156,959.42 157,799.57 164,309.39 165,493.73 263,357.64 278,859.03 280,192.74 247,265.69



 2:04 PM
 04/12/23
 Accrual Basis

 Seavey Loop Water Co.
 Transaction Detail by Account

 January 2018 through December 2022

 Page 1 of 1

Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Amount Balance

1401 · Water Utility Asset
General Journal 05/22/2019 1 Record utility purchase 30000 · Opening Balance Equity 7,265.17 7,265.17

Deposit 08/09/2019 12499 WFG National Tital Co Refund closing cost 1001 · WA Trust Checking - Acct 9328 -93.00 7,172.17

Bill 12/31/2019 2490 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. Due diligence acquisition 20000 · Accounts Payable 10,187.00 17,359.17

Total 1401 · Water Utility Asset 17,359.17 17,359.17

1420 · Asset improvements
1422 · Treatment

Bill 04/30/2020 2713 P101 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. Control Panel 20000 · Accounts Payable 9,874.08 9,874.08

Bill 08/31/2021 3228 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20005 · Accounts Payable - Accrued 206.80 10,080.88

Bill 06/30/2022 4411 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 75.08 10,155.96

Bill 06/30/2022 4413 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 400.40 10,556.36

Total 1422 · Treatment 10,556.36 10,556.36

1423 · Storage
Bill 05/31/2022 22-12750 AmTech Coatings LLC 20000 · Accounts Payable 56,050.00 56,050.00

Total 1423 · Storage 56,050.00 56,050.00

1425 · Real Property
Bill 01/31/2020 2644 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. Plant site improvement 20000 · Accounts Payable 941.00 941.00

Bill 02/29/2020 2645 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. Plant site improvement 20000 · Accounts Payable 955.00 1,896.00

Bill 03/31/2020 2646 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. Plant site improvements 20000 · Accounts Payable 8,867.00 10,763.00

Bill 04/30/2020 2721 T102 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. Plant site improvements 20000 · Accounts Payable 851.00 11,614.00

Bill 05/31/2020 2789 T107 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. Power Eval 20000 · Accounts Payable 276.00 11,890.00

Bill 05/31/2020 2787 T102 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. Plant site improvements 20000 · Accounts Payable 3,856.00 15,746.00

Total 1425 · Real Property 15,746.00 15,746.00

1426 · Treatment Plant
Bill 11/30/2021 4059 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 14,837.00 14,837.00

Bill 01/31/2022 4158 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 150.00 14,987.00

Bill 02/28/2022 4230 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 150.00 15,137.00

Bill 05/31/2022 4374 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 450.00 15,587.00

Bill 06/30/2022 4412 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 275.28 15,862.28

Bill 06/30/2022 4410 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 308.08 16,170.36

Bill 06/30/2022 4635 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 125.13 16,295.49

Bill 07/31/2022 4456 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 125.13 16,420.62

Bill 07/31/2022 4455 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 200.00 16,620.62

Bill 07/31/2022 4455 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 225.00 16,845.62

Bill 08/31/2022 4537 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 300.00 17,145.62

Bill 08/31/2022 4526 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,176.18 18,321.80

Bill 09/30/2022 4595 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 8,398.39 26,720.19

Bill 09/30/2022 4610 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 384.56 27,104.75

Bill 09/30/2022 4611 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 285.48 27,390.23

Bill 09/30/2022 4594 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 180.00 27,570.23

Bill 10/31/2022 4687 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 14,592.05 42,162.28

Bill 11/30/2022 4766 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 641.03 42,803.31

Bill 12/31/2022 4818 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 3,510.93 46,314.24

Total 1426 · Treatment Plant 46,314.24 46,314.24

1430 · Other
1431 · Asset Management

Bill 01/31/2020 2638 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. Asset Mgmt GIS 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,051.00 1,051.00

Bill 02/29/2020 2639 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. Asset Mgmt GIS 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,054.00 2,105.00

Bill 03/31/2020 2640 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. Asset Mgmt GIS 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,572.00 3,677.00

Bill 04/30/2020 2720 T101 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. Asset Mgmt GIS 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,080.00 4,757.00

Bill 05/31/2020 2790 T101 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. Asset Mgmt GIS 20000 · Accounts Payable 551.00 5,308.00

Total 1431 · Asset Management 5,308.00 5,308.00

1432 · Billing System
Bill 02/29/2020 2669 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. Billing Syst Upgrade 20000 · Accounts Payable 692.00 692.00

Bill 03/31/2020 2670 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. Billing upgrade system 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,074.00 1,766.00

Bill 04/30/2020 2725 T107 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. Billing upgrade system 20000 · Accounts Payable 690.00 2,456.00

Bill 09/30/2020 2914 T112 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. Billing upgrade system 20000 · Accounts Payable 184.00 2,640.00

Total 1432 · Billing System 2,640.00 2,640.00

1433 · Water Rights
Bill 03/31/2020 2661 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. Water Rights 20000 · Accounts Payable 380.00 380.00

Bill 04/30/2020 2724 T110 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. Water Rights 20000 · Accounts Payable 436.00 816.00

Bill 08/31/2020 2868 T110 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. Water Rights 20000 · Accounts Payable 461.00 1,277.00

Total 1433 · Water Rights 1,277.00 1,277.00

1434 · Emergency Response
Bill 02/29/2020 2677 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. Annual Emergency Plan Review 20000 · Accounts Payable 651.00 651.00

Bill 03/31/2020 2665 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. Annual EM Plan Review 20000 · Accounts Payable 517.00 1,168.00

Bill 05/31/2020 2788 P102 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. Repair 34161 El Manor 20000 · Accounts Payable 7,418.00 8,586.00

Bill 08/31/2022 4527 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 6,562.75 15,148.75

Bill 09/30/2022 4593 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 2,633.98 17,782.73

Total 1434 · Emergency Response 17,782.73 17,782.73

1435 · PUC
Bill 03/31/2020 2651 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. PUC Annual Fee Stmt 20000 · Accounts Payable 426.00 426.00

Bill 03/31/2020 2654 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. PUC Affiliated Interest 20000 · Accounts Payable 229.00 655.00

Bill 03/31/2020 2657 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. PUC Rate case 20000 · Accounts Payable 562.00 1,217.00

Bill 04/30/2020 2722 T106 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. PUC Rate case 20000 · Accounts Payable 624.00 1,841.00

Bill 03/31/2021 3095 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 182.00 2,023.00

Bill 08/31/2021 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 206.80 2,229.80

Total 1435 · PUC 2,229.80 2,229.80

1436 · Master Planning
Bill 04/30/2020 2723 T108 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. Mater Plan 20000 · Accounts Payable 575.00 575.00

Bill 10/31/2022 4681 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 275.00 850.00

Bill 11/30/2022 4764 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 275.00 1,125.00

Bill 11/30/2022 4765 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,152.75 2,277.75

Total 1436 · Master Planning 2,277.75 2,277.75

1430 · Other - Other
Bill 01/31/2021 3021 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. January O&M 20000 · Accounts Payable 537.00 537.00

Bill 01/31/2021 3021 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. January O&M 20000 · Accounts Payable 977.60 1,514.60

Bill 06/30/2021 3167 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20005 · Accounts Payable - Accrued 345.80 1,860.40

Bill 06/30/2021 3167 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20005 · Accounts Payable - Accrued 400.00 2,260.40

Bill 06/30/2021 3167 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20005 · Accounts Payable - Accrued 300.00 2,560.40

Bill 06/30/2021 3167 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20005 · Accounts Payable - Accrued 225.00 2,785.40

Bill 06/30/2021 3167 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20005 · Accounts Payable - Accrued 284.00 3,069.40

Bill 07/31/2021 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,256.48 4,325.88

Bill 08/31/2021 3227 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20005 · Accounts Payable - Accrued 284.00 4,609.88

Bill 08/31/2021 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 899.35 5,509.23

Bill 09/30/2021 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,209.96 6,719.19

Bill 09/30/2021 3271 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20005 · Accounts Payable - Accrued 284.00 7,003.19

Bill 10/31/2022 4689 Puttman Infrastructure Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 935.94 7,939.13

Total 1430 · Other - Other 7,939.13 7,939.13

Total 1430 · Other 39,454.41 39,454.41

1420 · Asset improvements - Other
Bill 12/31/2019 2474 DEV Puttman Infrastructure Inc. AKS Site mapping 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,444.88 1,444.88

Total 1420 · Asset improvements - Other 1,444.88 1,444.88

Total 1420 · Asset improvements 169,565.89 169,565.89

1700 · Accumulated Depreciation
General Journal 12/31/2019 CPA 2019-2 Record 2019 Deprec 6980 · Depreciation Expense -432.00 -432.00

General Journal 03/31/2020 2020 JE 1 Record 1 Qtr Deprec 6980 · Depreciation Expense 0.00 -432.00

General Journal 06/30/2020 2020 JE 2 Record 2 Qtr deprec 6980 · Depreciation Expense 0.00 -432.00

General Journal 09/30/2020 2020 JE 3 Record 3 Qtr Deprec 6980 · Depreciation Expense 0.00 -432.00

General Journal 12/31/2020 2020 JE 4 Record 4 Qtr Deprec 6980 · Depreciation Expense 0.00 -432.00

General Journal 12/31/2020 AJE4 To record CY depreciation expense 6980 · Depreciation Expense -19,848.00 -20,280.00

General Journal 12/31/2021 AJE-4 To record CY depreciation expense 6980 · Depreciation Expense -2,025.00 -22,305.00

Total 1700 · Accumulated Depreciation -22,305.00 -22,305.00
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Capitalized.  Plant upgrade



<--

$384.56 capitalized



Capitalized





<---

$180.00 capitalized



Capitalized



































Capitalized







$300 capitalized





Captitalized





Capitalized



























Capitalized
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Capitalized
